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LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

NEW YORK METROPOLITAN LOCAL AND TRANSPORT AREA 
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 

Q. PERSONALIZED RATE PLAN  (Cont'd) 
3. Rates and Charges * (Cont'd) 

d. Personalized Rate Plan (PRP) Monthly Rate Increase (Cont'd) 
 

(2) Non-New York Metropolitan LATA and 
New York Independent Local Exchange Carriers’ Territories (Except ALLTEL New York, Inc., 

Warwick Valley Telephone Company, and Citizens Telecommunications of New York, Inc.) 
 
 Minimum Maximum 

Average Rate Per Minute *,  £ 
(ARPM) for Selected Period $0.01 $0.05 

 
Price Per Minute or Fraction Thereof *, # 0.02 0.10 

 
Qualifying Usage over the Usage Cap (100 Hours) 

 
   Minimum Maximum 
Per Minute or Fraction Thereof * $0.02 $0.10 

 
 
e.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
* This Plan is offered under the Flexible Pricing Plan.  For rates currently in effect, see the corresponding Rate 

Attachment following all pages that are a part of this  Section. 
£ A BTN with an ARPM that is equal to or less than the selected rate will be increased as specified in Paragraph 

Q.2.k. of  this Tariff preceding. 
# See Paragraph Q.2. i. of this Tariff  preceding. 
 
(1) To be implemented on July 1, 2010.  (See Section 1.A.13. of PSC NY No. 1--COMMUNICATIONS.) 
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Issued:  April 15, 2010 Effective:  May 14, 2010 

By Keefe B. Clemons, General Counsel 
140 West Street, New York, N.Y.  10007


